## 503805016 04/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3851663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THIERRY GIORNO	04/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTRA-LOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	6560 W. ROGERS CIRCLE, SUITE 24	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7033174

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486893500

Email: carney@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7124.3001002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC T. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Eric T. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=174Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=174Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503805016 REEL: 038415 FRAME: 0939

**ASSIGNMENT** 

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Thierry Giorno, 7050 Montrico Drive, Boca

Raton, Florida 334322, hereinafter referred to as ASIGNOR, do hereby assign, sell and

set over to INTRA-LOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business at 6560 W.

Rogers Circle, Suite 24, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest in and to United States Patent Number 7,033,174 entitled "Prosthetic

Mounting Device" (the '174 patent), including any and all renewals, revivals, reissues,

reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute

applications therefore and, in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries

and applications that are disclosed in any foreign counterparts to the '174 patent, together

with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the

ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure

patent protection throughout all countries of the world on the invention(s) disclosed in the

'174 patent and otherwise to do whatever is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect

the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and

procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and

sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request,

be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention(s)

disclosed in the '174 patent as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT

**REEL: 038415 FRAME: 0940** 

Executed by me this 26th day of April.  2016 at Soea Roban, Fr.
Thierry Giorno
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF ) Palm Beach
On this $\frac{26\pi}{2}$ day of $\frac{40\pi}{1}$ , 2016, personally appeared
before me Thierry Giorno to me known to be the person named in said document who
executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public
May & Jean
My Commission Expires: 10/01/2016

MARY L. JEAN Commission # EE 839878 My Commission Expires October 01, 2016